
UCO BANK PUBLIC NOTICE OF E-AUCTION SALE

(A Govt. of Indla undertaking)HonoursYourTrust (FOR MOVABLE /IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)

(Interms of
Securitisation and Reconstruction

of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security lnterest

(SARFAESI)Act
2002)

Whereas the Authorized
Officer ofthe Bank has issued a Demand notice under Section 13(2) of SARFAESI ACT 2002 and

thereafter in exercise of powersunder Section 13(12) of SARFAESI
ACT2002has taken possession of properties mortgaged to

BankunderSection 13(4) of the SARFAESIIACT 2002.The undersignedinthe capacity of Authorized d Officer has decidedfor sale

of the following properties to public by E-auction and invite bids from the intending purchasers for purchase of immovable

properties mentioned hereunder onASIS WHERE IS" &AS ISWHAT IS" basis

ate Time forInspection of Pronerty 20.01.2026to 29.01.2026from 11:00AM to 5:00PM (ExceptHolidav)

Last Date& Time of submissionof EMD & documents. 30.01.2026till 4:00PM

Date & Time of E-Auction :30.01.2026 from 1:00 PM to 5:00 PM

SR.
a)Dateof Demand Notice a)ReservePrice

No.
Name & Addressof b)Amount due asper notice b)EMD Amount

Borrower's/Guarantor. c)Date of Possession c) Bid Increase

d)Present outstanding dues. Amount

1. M/s Nagpur Abresist Pvt. Ltd. Directorcum Guarantor: a)29.05.2025 iiur 1)a) Rs.14.08Lakh,

b) Rs. 140800,1.Akshay Vilas Dewaikar, 2. Arati Akshay Dewaikar |b)Rs.46237577.48/
c) Rs. 25000Branch :MIDCORPORATEBranch c) 12.09.2025 (Symbolic)

E-mail lD: nagmncc@ucobank.co.in
d) 4,45,83,761.48/-+UnappliedContact Person: MANORANJAN MISHRA

Contact Number:9090676764, Intt. &other charges

Property /Description Address 1:(Symbolic) All that piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No.-110,containingbyadmeasurement
290.30 sq.mtr.,bearing city survey no. 198,sheet no.-34,of Mouza Ajni, together with entire RCC superstructure comprising

Chamber no. GO-1,covering a built up area of 14.409 sq.mtr. on the ground floor of building standing thereon and known and

styled as "PITRUCHHAYAAPARTMENT" including allother easementry also the proportionate share in the common areas and

facilities provided to the said building, bearing corporationHouse no.519/501,situated at Laxmi Nagar, Nagpur withinthe limits of

NMC, ward no.74,Tahsil and Dist.-Nagpur. Propertyownedby Akshay Vilas Dewaikar

Property/Description Address 2:(Symbolic) All thatpiece and parcel of land knownas Plot no.-A-45/4in 2)a)Rs.223.90 Lakh,
the Butibori Industrial Area, within the village limits of Khapa, Taluka and registration sub -district Hingna, b) Rs. 2239000,

Dist.-Nagpur containing by admeasurement2647 sq.mtr. with construted built up areaof 1258..33sq.mtr. c) Rs.50000

Property /DescriptionAddress 3:(Synmbolic)Allthe Pant and Machineny installed at Plot NoA-45/4,nthe3)�, Rs. 200.70Lakh,
b) Rs. 2007000,Butibori lndustrial Area, within the village limits of Khapa, Talukaand registration sub district Hingna, Dist.

c) Rs. 50000Nagpur containing by admeasurement2647.00 sq.mtr. with constructedbuilt up area of 1258.33 sq.mtr.

TERMS&CONDITIONS:
1.Tothe best of knowledge and information ofthe Authorised Officer, there is no encumbrance on the property and statutory

dues (if any) are not known. However, the intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the

encumbrances, title of property/ ies &to inspect&satisfy themselves. 2. Statutorydues/ liabilities etc. due to the Government/

Local Bodyare not known andshallbe borne by the successful bidde, if any. 3. In case ofsole bidder, the bidamountquoted in his

bidform must be improved by at least one bid incremental value,lest the sale shall be cancelled/deferred.4.The Successful

bidder hastodeposit 25% of the bid amounton the dateof sale or not later than the next working day 5. Balance 75% of bid

Amount should bepaid within 15days from confirmation of the sale 6.Pleasebe informed that in case,Successfulbidder fail to

deposit dueamountbyscheduled dates,sale shalbecanceled and any amountdeposited by the successful bidder related to this

bid. shallbeforfeited.7.Successfulbidder shall bearthecharges/fee payable for registration ofthe property as per law. 8.Sale will

notbeconfirmed if the borrower tenders to the Bank contractual dues along with other expenses prior to the Authorised officer

issuingSale Confirmation Letter to the successful bidder. In such case the Bank shall refund without interest the entire amount

remitted bythe successfulbidder.9.The interested bidderswho require assistance in creating Login ID& Password, uploading

data,submíting BidDocuments,Training/Demonstration, Terms & Conditions on Online Inter-se Biddingetc., mayvisit Website

htps://BAANKNET.Com For any property related query may contactas per table above. 10.The Barnk has designated its Branch

Offce as facilitation centre to help the intending bidders/buyers.11. The successful bidder has to bear the TDS of 1% if the

property value exceeds 50 lacs. ThisNotice is also tobetreated as30th days. Statutorysale noticeto borrower and Guarantor

Under Rule 8(6) SecurityInterest (Enforcement), Rules 2002. 12. Prospectivebuyers may visit Website htps://BAANKNET. com
formoredetails a boutthe property.

Date: 26.12.2025 AUTHORISEDOFFICER,

Place :Nagpur UCO BANK

NAGPUR


